
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041954-2025 

Contract

PL0066 - ECC Passenger Transport DPS 2023

Essex County Council

UK10: Contract change notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-041954
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-009f92-integration (view related notices)
Published 19 August 2025, 12:14pm

 

Contract 1. PL0066 - ECC Passenger Transport DPS 2023

Suppliers (2)

CROAN SEAFOODS LIMITED (Supplier GB-COH-SC123456)

HV Tech Supplies Ltd (Supplier PWNR-1819-NYVV)

Contract value

Unchanged:

£9,500,000 excluding VAT

£10,000,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041954-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041954-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-009f92-integration


Page 2 to 5

Contract modification date

14 August 2025

Effective date of the modification

19 August 2025

Contract dates

Before modification:

18 July 2025

After modification:

18 July 2025 to 27 November 2025

4 months, 10 days

-100.66% increase

Justifications for contract modification

Additional goods, services or works

Reason that these justifications apply

yes

Other information 



Page 3 to 5

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Suppliers 

CROAN SEAFOODS LIMITED (Supplier GB-COH-SC123456)

Companies House: SC123456

45 Oak Avenue

Somecity

CF14 3UZ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Huan Vo

Telephone: +44 123 456 7890

Email: huan.vo@example.gov.uk

Region: UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Supported employment provider: Yes

Public service mutual: Yes

Contract 1. PL0066 - ECC Passenger Transport DPS 2023

mailto:huan.vo@example.gov.uk


Page 4 to 5

HV Tech Supplies Ltd (Supplier PWNR-1819-NYVV)

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWNR-1819-NYVV

17 Merchant Square

Manchester

M4 2AB

United Kingdom

Contact name: Huan Vo

Telephone: +44 123 456 7890

Email: huan.vo@example.gov.uk

Region: UKD33 - Manchester

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: Yes

Public service mutual: Yes

Contract 1. PL0066 - ECC Passenger Transport DPS 2023

Contracting authority 

mailto:huan.vo@example.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Essex County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLQT-1648-GBZT

County Hall, Market Road

Chelmsford

CM1 1QH

United Kingdom

Contact name: PT Procurement Team

Telephone: +44 123 456 7890

Email: pt.procurementteam@test.essex.gov.uk

Region: UKH36 - Heart of Essex

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:pt.procurementteam@test.essex.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	
	Contract 1. PL0066 - ECC Passenger Transport DPS 2023
	Suppliers (2)
	Contract value
	Contract modification date
	Effective date of the modification
	Contract dates
	Justifications for contract modification
	Reason that these justifications apply

	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Suppliers
	CROAN SEAFOODS LIMITED (Supplier GB-COH-SC123456)
	HV Tech Supplies Ltd (Supplier PWNR-1819-NYVV)

	Contracting authority
	Essex County Council


		2025-09-24T04:22:18+0100
	TCPDF




